Last Updated 01-26-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
Performance Passives By Design

Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. Tan δ
120Hz/20°C
Max. LC (mA)
After 2 min.*
Max. ESR
(mΩ) AT
100KHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current
(mA rms)
AT 100KHz/125°C
Load Life
Hours
(+125°C)
NSPE-U391M6.3V8X10.8LLBF 390
6.3
8X10.8 0.18 492 17 1780 2000
NSPE-U471M6.3V10X10.8LLBF 470 10X10.8 0.18 593 16 2190 2000
NSPE-U561M6.3V10X10.8LLBF 560 10X10.8 0.18 706 16 2190 2000
NSPE-U101M10V8X10.8LLBF 100
10
8X10.8 0.16 200 20 1680 2000
NSPE-U221M10V8X10.8LLBF 220 8X10.8 0.16 440 18 1680 2000
NSPE-U391M10V10X10.8LLBF 390 10X10.8 0.16 780 17 2060 2000
NSPE-U220M16V8X10.8LLBF 22
16
8X10.8 0.14 100 28 1380 2000
NSPE-U330M16V8X10.8LLBF 33 8X10.8 0.14 106 26 1380 2000
NSPE-U470M16V8X10.8LLBF 47 8X10.8 0.14 151 24 1380 2000
NSPE-U680M16V8X10.8LLBF 68 8X10.8 0.14 218 22 1380 2000
NSPE-U101M16V10X10.8LLBF 100 10X10.8 0.14 320 19 1850 2000
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)
Cap. μF 100Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz
C < 10 0.05 0.20 0.50 1.00
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY

                                 values under 10µF
                 Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Optional: Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at TS-16949 certified production site
Last Updated 01-26-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 3
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 3
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
NSPE-U Series
Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
TA P Feeding
+
-
1.5∅ +0.1/- 1.75 ±
D
BC
1.5φ+0.1/-0
1.75 + 0.15
t4 + 0.1
Case Size A